SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27177/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-07-2018 in WP No.7563/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI VALUE ADDED TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JAI GOPAL INTERNATIONAL IMPEX PVT.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s) (With appln. to amend the question of law and grounds in SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) No.4489/2019 (XIV) (With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C).....Diary No(s).1087/2019 (XIV) (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) No.4490/2019 (XIV) (With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

SLP(C) No.5313/2019 (XIV) (With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date: 09-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Aakansha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

for Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Aggarwal, Adv.

. . 2/-

.2.

Mr. Alok Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narayan R. Panicker, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A.No.35324/2019 is allowed. Amended question of law and grounds in SLP be filed within four weeks.

Petitioners may take steps for service on the unserved respondents.

List after summer vacation.

Interim order granted earlier to continue.

(Renu Kapoor) Branch Officer (Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS