SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27177/2018

COMMISSIONER OF DELHI VALUE ADDED TAX DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND TAXES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAI GOPAL INTERNATIONAL IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4489/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15355/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.15356/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15358/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 1087/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17015/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4490/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21297/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.21301/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 5313/2019 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24067/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24068/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Diary No(s). 8155/2019 (XIV)

(IA No.60062/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.60067/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.60064/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 13387/2019 (XIV)

(LIST ON NMD DATE

IA No. 91555/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 91556/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 24-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra K. Sabat, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sabat, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dhruv Shedran, Adv.

Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 27177/2018

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps

alongwith fresh particulars of respondent No.2 within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 4489/2019

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps

alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent Nos.3, 5 to

7, 9, 10 and 12 within two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps

alongwith fresh particulars of respondent Nos.2, 4 and 11 within

two weeks.

Diary No(s). 1087/2019

Fresh tagged matter.

SLP(C) No. 4490/2019

Service is complete on respondent No.1 but none has entered appearance.

Item No.38 -3-

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent Nos.4, 6 to 10 and 12 within two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent Nos.2, 3, 5 and 11 within two weeks.

Diary No(s). 8155/2019

Await service/track report in respect of the sole respondent.

Diary No(s). 13387/2019

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file affidavit of dasti service in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 5313/2019

Spare copy has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks one more opportunity to file spare copy. Strictly last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing spare copy within two weeks. If spare copy is not filed within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If spare copy is filed within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 7.11.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar